
UNICO 500 IT STANDARD - Alternative Voices

POSITIVO I

ErzahlerCel8  GmbCeleste8A  GmbCeleste8B  GmbCelest e8C  GmbCeleste8D  GmbCeleste8E  GmbCeleste8F  
GmbCeleste8G  GmbCeleste8H  GmbCeleste8I  UndaMaris  8A  UndaMaris 8B  UndaMaris 8C  VoceCeleste8  
VoceUmana 8   VoxAngelica8  VoxCeleste8A  VoxCelest e8B  VoxCeleste8C  VoxCeleste8D  VoxCeleste8E  
VoxCeleste8F  VoxCeleste8G  VoxCeleste8H  

Voce Umana 8'

1StDiapason8  2NdDiapason8  Aeoline 8     ConicalDi ap8  CornoDiCamo8  Diapason 8 A  Diapason 8 B  
EnglishDiap8  FirstOpenDi8  GeigenDiap8A  GeigenDia p8B  GeigenPrinz8  Gemshoorn 8   Gemshorn 8    
HornDiapas8A  HornDiapas8B  Montre 8      OpenDiapa s8A  OpenDiapas8B  OpenDiapas8C  Praestant 8   
Prestant 8 A  Prestant 8 B  Prestant 8 C  Prestant 8 D  Principaal 8  Principal 8A  Principal 8B  
Principale8A  Principale8B  PrinViolino8  Prinzipal  8A  Prinzipal 8B  Prinzipal 8C  PrinzipalOc8  
SpitzPrinzi8  

Principale 8'

Baarpijp 8    Bord.Camino8  Bordone 8     Bourdon 8  A   Bourdon 8 B   Bourdon 8 C   Bourdon 8 D   
Bourdun 8     ChimneyFlt8A  ChimneyFlt8B  ClaribelF lu8  DoppelFlute8  Flauto 8      FlautoApert8  
FlautoDolce8  FlautoTrave8  Flöte 8 A     Flöte 8 B      FluitDouce 8  FluteHarmon8  FlûteHarmon8  
FlutePrinci8  FluteTraver8  FlûteTraver8  Gedackt 8      Hohlflöte 8   Holfluit 8    Holpijp 8     
Melodia 8     Quintadena 8  Roerfluit 8   RohrFlöte  8   Rohrgedackt8  StoppedFlut8  StpDiapasn8A  
StpDiapasn8B  TraverseFlo8  Traversiere8  

Traversiere 8'

BassonHautb8  Bombarda 8    Bombarde 8    Chamade 8      Clarinet 8 A  Clarinet 8 B  Clarinette 8  
CorAnglais 8  CornoDAmore8  Cornopean 8A  Cornopean  8B  Cromorne 8 A  Cromorne 8 B  Cromorno 8    
Dulciaan 8 A  Dulciaan 8 B  EchoTrompet8  Fagotto 8      FrenchHorn 8  Hautbois 8    Hobo 8 A      
Hobo 8 B      HoboDAmour 8  Hoboe 8       Klarinet 8    Kromhoorn 8   Musette 8     Oboe 8 A      
Oboe 8 B      Oboe 8 C      OboeDAmore 8  Orchestra lO8  Regaal 8      Regal 8       Regale 8      
SpanischeTr8  Tromba 8 A    Tromba 8 B    TrombaArm on8  TrombaOrizz8  Trompet 8 A   Trompet 8 B   
Trompete 8    Trompette 8   TrpHarmoniq8  Trumpet 8  A   Trumpet 8 B   Trumpet 8 C   Tuba 8        
TubaMajor 8   TubaMirabl8   VoixHumain8A  VoixHumai n8B  VoxHumana 8A  VoxHumana 8B  VoxHumana 8C  
VoxHumana 8D  

Cromorno 8'

GeigenPrinc4  Gemshorn 4    Octaaf 4 A    Octaaf 4 B    Octava 4      Octave 4 A    Octave 4 B    
Octave 4 C    OctaveGeige4  Oktave 4 A    Oktave 4 B    Oktave 4 C    Ottava 4 A    Ottava 4 B    
Praestant 4   Prestant 4 A  Prestant 4 B  Prestant 4 C  Prestant 4 D  Prestant 4 E  Principal 4A  
Principal 4B  Principale 4  Principalin4  Prinzipal  4   Salicet 4     ViolinDiapa4  

Ottava 4'

Blockfluit 4  BlockFlute 4  Flt.Camino 4  Flt.Conic o 4  Flt.Cuspide4  FltOttavian4  FluitTraver4  
Flute 4       FlûteChemin4  FluteDAmore4  FlûteFuse au4  FlûteOctavi4  Gedacktflui4  HarmFlute 4A  
HarmFlute 4B  LieblichFlu4  MajorFlute 4  NachtHorn  4   NightHorn 4   Offenflöte 4  Rohrflöte 4   
RohrFlute 4   SpindleFlut4  Spitsfluit 4  Spitzflöt e4A  Spitzflöte4B  WaldFlute 4   

Flauto Conico 4'
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POSITIVO I

Decimin13/5A  Decimin13/5B  Terts 1 3/5   Tierce 1 3/5  Tierce1 3/5A  Tierce1 3/5B  TierceH1 3/5  
Flageol1 1/3  Larigot11/3A  Larigot11/3B  Larigot11 /3C  Larigot11/3D  Ninetee1 1/3  Quint 1 1/3   

Decimino 1 3/5'

BlockFlöte 2  BlockFlute 2  Doublette 2   Fifteenth  2A  Fifteenth 2B  Fifteenth 2C  Fifteenth 2D  
Flageolet 2   Nachthoorn 2  Octaaf 2 A    Octaaf 2 B    Octave 2      Octavin 2     Oktaaf 2      
Oktave 2      Piccolo 2     Principal 2   Recorder 2    Speelfluit 2  Spitfluit 2   SuperOctave2  
Superoktave2  WaldFlöte 2   Woudfluit 2A  Woudfluit  2B  XV 2 A        XV 2 B        

XV 2'

Flauto inXII  FluteTw2 2/3  Nasard2 2/3   NasardH2 2/3  Nazard2 2/3A  Nazard2 2/3B  Nazardo2 2/3  
Quint 2 2/3A  Quint 2 2/3B  Quinte2 2/3A  Quinte2 2 /3B  Quintfl2 2/3  Tapered2 2/3  Twelfth22/3A  
Twelfth22/3B  XII 2 2/3     

Flauto in XII 2 2/3'

Cymbal III    Cymbale III   Cymbale IV    DueDiRipi eno  FournitureIV  GdFourn III   Mixtur IV     
Mixtur V      Mixture IV    MixtuurIV VI  P.Jeu Har mon  PetiteFournt  PleinJeu IV   Ripienino 3f  
Ripieno 4f.   RipienoAcut3  RipienoGrav4  Scharf II I    

Due di Ripieno

Flageol1 1/3  Larigot11/3A  Larigot11/3B  Larigot11 /3C  Larigot11/3D  Ninetee1 1/3  XIX 1 1/3     
Septieme11/7  

XIX 1 1/3'

Septieme 117  PiccoloHarm1  Sifflet 1A    Sifflet 1 B    Sifflöte 1    XXII 1        

XXII 1'

Pos. Pianoforte

Archi 1       Archi 2       Archi+Corni   Arpa          Bassi         Bassi-Archi   Basso         
Basso-Piano   Campane       Celesta       Cembalo 1     Cembalo 2     CembaloArchi  Clarinetto    
Corni         Corni+Coro    Coro 1        Coro 2        Coro&Archi    Flauto        Flauto&Archi  
Flauto+Oboe   Oboe          Oboe&Archi    Organo 1      Organo 2      Piano&Archi   Pianoforte    
Timpani       Tromba        Tuba          Violino       Violoncello   

Pos. Clavi- cembalo

Archi 1       Archi 2       Archi+Corni   Arpa          Bassi         Bassi-Archi   Basso         
Basso-Piano   Campane       Celesta       Cembalo 1     Cembalo 2     CembaloArchi  Clarinetto    
Corni         Corni+Coro    Coro 1        Coro 2        Coro&Archi    Flauto        Flauto&Archi  
Flauto+Oboe   Oboe          Oboe&Archi    Organo 1      Organo 2      Piano&Archi   Pianoforte    
Timpani       Tromba        Tuba          Violino       Violoncello   

PEDALE
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PEDALE

BassoProfn32  CtBourdon 32  CtViolone32A  CtViolone 32B  DbOpnWood32A  DOpenWood32B  DoubleLieb32  
MajorBass 32  Prestant 32   PrincipalB32  Subbas 32      Untersatz 32  

Basso Profondo 32'

Bordone 16    Bourdon 16 A  Bourdon 16 B  Bourdon 1 6 C  Bourdon 16 D  Bourdon 16 E  Bourdon 16 F  
Burdon 16     DbDiapasn16A  DbDiapasn16B  DbDiapasn 16C  Flûte 16      Gamba 16      Gambe 16      
Gedackt 16    Gedeckt 16    Gedekt 16     Holpijp 1 6    MajorBass 16  MinorBourd16  Montre 16     
OpenMetal 16  OpenWood16A   OpenWood16B   OpenWood1 6C   Prestant 16A  Prestant 16B  Principal 16  
Principale16  Prinz.Bass16  Prinzipal 16  Quintaden a16  Quintaton 16  Soubasse 16   Sub Bass 16   
Subbass 16    Subbasso 16   Violon 16 A   Violon 16  B   Violone 16    

Subbasso 16'

Bordone 16    Bourdon 16 A  Bourdon 16 B  Bourdon 1 6 C  Bourdon 16 D  Bourdon 16 E  Bourdon 16 F  
Burdon 16     CtBasso 16    DbDiapasn16A  DbDiapasn 16B  DbDiapasn16C  Flûte 16      Gamba 16      
Gambe 16      Gedackt 16    Gedeckt 16    Gedekt 16      Holpijp 16    HolzGedack16  MajorBass 16  
MinorBourd16  OpenMetal 16  OpenWood16A   OpenWood1 6B   OpenWood16C   Prestant 16A  Prestant 16B  
Principal 16  Principale16  Prinz.Bass16  Prinzipal  16  Quintadena16  Quintaton 16  Soubasse 16   
Sub Bass 16   Subbass 16    Violon 16 A   Violon 16  B   Violone 16    

Contra Basso 16'

Bordone 16    Bourdon 16 A  Bourdon 16 B  Bourdon 1 6 C  Bourdon 16 D  Bourdon 16 E  Bourdon 16 F  
Burdon 16     DbDiapasn16A  DbDiapasn16B  DbDiapasn 16C  Flûte 16      Gamba 16      Gambe 16      
Gedackt 16    Gedeckt 16    Gedekt 16     Holpijp 1 6    HolzGedack16  MajorBass 16  MinorBourd16  
Montre 16     OpenMetal 16  OpenWood16A   OpenWood1 6B   OpenWood16C   Prestant 16A  Prestant 16B  
Principal 16  Principale16  Prinz.Bass16  Prinzipal  16  Quintadena16  Quintaton 16  Soubasse 16   
Sub Bass 16   Subbass 16    Violon 16 A   Violon 16  B   Violone 16    

Violone 16'

Baarpijp 8    BassFlute 8A  BassFlute 8B  BassFlute  8C  Bordone 8     Bourdon 8 A   Bourdon 8 B   
Bourdon 8 C   Bourdon 8 D   Bourdon 8 E   Bourdon 8  F   Bourdon 8 G   Bourdon 8 H   Bourdon 8 I   
Bourdon 8 J   Bourdon 8 K   Bourdon 8 L   Bourdun 8      Flauto 8      Flöte 8 A     Flöte 8 B     
Flöte 8 C     Flute 8 A     Flute 8 B     Flute 8 C      FlutePrinci8  Gedackt 8 A   Gedackt 8 B   
Gedakt 8      Gedekt 8      Hohlflöte 8   LieblichG ed8  Octave 8      OctaveWood 8  Oktavbass 8   
Ottava 8      Praestant 8   Prestant 8 A  Prestant 8 B  Prestant 8 C  Prestant 8 D  Principaal 8  
Principal 8   Principal 8A  Principal 8B  Principal  8C  Principal 8D  Principal 8E  Principal 8F  
Principal 8G  Principal 8H  Principal 8I  Principal  8J  Principal 8K  Principal 8L  Principal 8M  
Principal 8N  Principal 8O  Principal 8P  Principal  8Q  Principal 8R  Principal 8S  Principal 8T  
Principal 8U  Principal 8V  Principal 8W  Principal e 8  Prinzipal 8A  Prinzipal 8B  Quintadena 8  

Ottava 8'

Bazuin 32     Bombarde 32   CtBombard32A  CtBombard 32B  CtBombard32C  CtBombard32D  CtBombarda32  
CtFagotto 32  Ophecleide32  

Contra Bombarda 32'
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PEDALE

Baarpijp 8    BassFlute 8A  BassFlute 8B  BassFlute  8C  Bordone 8     Bordone 8 B   Bourdon 8 A   
Bourdon 8 B   Bourdon 8 C   Bourdon 8 D   Bourdon 8  E   Bourdon 8 F   Bourdon 8 G   Bourdon 8 H   
Bourdon 8 I   Bourdon 8 J   Bourdon 8 K   Bourdon 8  L   Bourdun 8     Flauto 8      Flöte 8 A     
Flöte 8 B     Flöte 8 C     Flute 8 A     Flute 8 B      Flute 8 C     FlutePrinci8  Gedackt 8 A   
Gedackt 8 B   Gedakt 8      Hohlflöte 8   LieblichG ed8  Octaaf 8      Octave 8      OctaveWood 8  
Oktavbass 8   Praestant 8   Prestant 8 A  Prestant 8 B  Prestant 8 C  Prestant 8 D  Principaal 8  
Principal 8   Principal 8A  Principal 8B  Principal  8C  Principal 8D  Principal 8E  Principal 8F  
Principal 8G  Principal 8H  Principal 8I  Principal  8J  Principal 8K  Principal 8L  Principal 8M  
Principal 8N  Principal 8O  Principal 8P  Principal  8Q  Principal 8R  Principal 8S  Principal 8T  
Principal 8U  Principal 8V  Principal 8W  Principal e 8  Prinzipal 8A  Prinzipal 8B  Quintadena 8  

Bordone 8'

BassoCorale4  ChoralBass4A  ChoralBass4B  ChoralBas s4C  ChoralBass4D  ChoralBass4F  ChoralBass4G  
Flauto 4      Flute 4 A     Flute 4 B     Flute 4 C      Flute 4 D     Flute 4 E     Flute 4 F     
Flute 4 G     Flute 4 H     Flute 4 I     Flute 4 J      Flute 4 K     Flute 4 L     Flute 4 M     
Flute 4 N     Flute 4 O     Nacht Horn 4  NightHorn  4   Octaaf 4 A    Octaaf 4 B    Octaaf 4 C    
Octava 4      Octave 4 A    Octave 4 B    Octave 4 C    Octave 4 D    Oktave 4      Ottava 4      
Praestant 4   Prestant 4 A  Prestant 4 B  Prestant 4 C  Prestant 4 D  Principal 4A  Principal 4B  
Principale 4  Prinzipal 4   PrinzipOkt 4  

Basso Corale 4'

Basson 16 A   Basson 16 B   Bazuin 16 A   Bazuin 16  B   Bombarde 16A  Bombarde 16B  Bombarde 16C  
Bombarde 16D  Bombarde 16E  CtFagotto 16  DbTrumpet 16A  DbTrumpet16B  Douçaine 16   Dulciaan 16   
Dulciana 16   Fagot 16      Fagott 16     Fagotto 1 6 A  Fagotto 16 B  Ophecleide16  Posaune 16 A  
Posaune 16 B  Ranquette 16  Regaal 16     Trombone 16A  Trombone 16B  Trompet 16    Trompette 16  
Trumpet 16 A  Trumpet 16 B  Waldhorn 16   

Trombone 16'

Bombarda 8    Bombarde 8    Dulciaan 8 A  Dulciaan 8 B  Fagotto 8     Tromba 8 A    Tromba 8 B    
Trompet 8 A   Trompet 8 B   Trompet 8 C   Trompete 8A   Trompete 8B   Trompette 8A  Trompette 8B  
Trompette 8C  Trumpet 8 A   Trumpet 8 B   Trumpet 8  C   Trumpet 8 D   Trumpet 8 E   Trumpet 8 F   
Trumpet 8 G   Trumpet 8 H   Trumpet 8 I   Trumpet 8  J   Tuba 8 A      Tuba 8 B      Tuba 8 C      
Tuba 8 D      

Tromba 8'

Mixtur IV     Ripieno 4f    

Ripieno 4 f.

BombClarion4  Clairon 4 A   Clairon 4 B   ClaironHa rm4  Clarion 4 A   Clarion 4 B   Clarion 4 C   
Clarone 4     KlaroenP 4    RhrSchalmei4  Schalmei 4 A  Schalmei 4 B  Schalmei 4 C  Schawm 4      
Trompete 4    

Clarone 4'

Ped. Violoncello

Archi 1       Archi 2       Archi+Corni   Arpa          Bassi         Bassi-Archi   Basso         
Basso-Piano   Campane       Celesta       Cembalo 1     Cembalo 2     CembaloArchi  Clarinetto    
Corni         Corni+Coro    Coro 1        Coro 2        Coro&Archi    Flauto        Flauto&Archi  
Flauto+Oboe   Oboe          Oboe&Archi    Organo 1      Organo 2      Piano&Archi   Pianoforte    
Timpani       Tromba        Tuba          Violino       Violoncello   

GR. ORGANO II
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1StDiapason8  2NdDiapason8  Aeoline 8     ConicalDi ap8  CornoDiCamo8  Diapason 8 A  Diapason 8 B  
EnglishDiap8  FirstOpenDi8  GeigenDiap8A  GeigenDia p8B  GeigenPrinz8  Gemshoorn 8   Gemshorn 8    
HornDiapas8A  HornDiapas8B  Montre 8      OpenDiapa s8A  OpenDiapas8B  OpenDiapas8C  Praestant 8   
Prestant 8 A  Prestant 8 B  Prestant 8 C  Prestant 8 D  Principaal 8  Principal 8A  Principal 8B  
Principale8A  Principale8B  PrinViolino8  Prinzipal  8A  Prinzipal 8B  Prinzipal 8C  PrinzipalOc8  
SpitzPrinzi8  

Diapason 8'

Bordone 16    BordoneAmb16  Bourdon 16 A  Bourdon 1 6 B  Bourdon 16 C  Bourdon 16 D  Bourdon 16 E  
Burdon 16     DbDiapasn16A  DbDiapasn16B  DbDiapasn 16C  Flute 16      Gamba 16      Gambe 16      
Gedeckt 16    Holpijp 16    HolzGedack16  MajorBass  16  MinorBourd16  Montre 16     OpenMetal 16  
OpenWood 16A  OpenWood 16B  OpenWood 16C  Prestant 16A  Prestant 16B  Principal 16  Principale16  
Prinzipal16A  Prinzipal16B  Quintadena16  Quintaton  16  Soubasse 16   SubBass 16    Violon 16 A   
Violon 16 B   Violone 16    

Principale 16'

1StDiapason8  2NdDiapason8  Aeoline 8     ConicalDi ap8  CornoDiCamo8  Diapason 8 A  Diapason 8 B  
EnglishDiap8  FirstOpenDi8  GeigenDiap8A  GeigenDia p8B  GeigenPrinz8  Gemshoorn 8   Gemshorn 8    
HornDiapas8A  HornDiapas8B  Montre 8      OpenDiapa s8A  OpenDiapas8B  OpenDiapas8C  Praestant 8   
Prestant 8 A  Prestant 8 B  Prestant 8 C  Prestant 8 D  Principaal 8  Principal 8A  Principal 8B  
Principale8A  Principale8B  PrinViolino8  Prinzipal  8A  Prinzipal 8B  Prinzipal 8C  PrinzipalOc8  
SpitzPrinzi8  

Principale 8'

Basson 16 A   Basson 16 B   Bazuin 16     Bombarde 16A  Bombarde 16B  Bombarde 16C  Bombarde 16D  
CorAnglais16  CtFagotto 16  CtTromba 16   DbTrumpet 16A  DbTrumpet16B  DbTrumpet16C  Douçaine 16   
Dulciaan 16   Fagott 16 A   Fagott 16 B   Fagotto 1 6 A  Fagotto 16 B  Ophecleide16  Posaune 16    
Ranquette 16  Regaal 16     Regal 16      Trombone 16A  Trombone 16B  Trompette 16  TubaMirabi16  
Waldhorn 16   

Contra Tromba 16'

Dulciana 8 A  Dulciana 8 B  EchoAeoline8  EchoGamba  8   Erzahler 8    Gamba 8 A     Gamba 8 B     
Gamba 8 C     MutedViole 8  Salicional 8  Saliciona le8  Viola 8       ViolaDaGamb8  ViolaDAmour8  
ViolaDiGam8A  ViolaDiGam8B  Viole 8       VioleDeGm b8   

Dulciana 8'

Baarpijp 8    Bord.Camino8  Bordone 8     Bourdon 8  A   Bourdon 8 B   Bourdon 8 C   Bourdon 8 D   
Bourdun 8     ChimneyFlt8A  ChimneyFlt8B  ClaribelF lu8  DoppelFlute8  Flauto 8      FlautoApert8  
FlautoDolce8  FlautoTrave8  Flöte 8 A     Flöte 8 B      FluitDouce 8  FluteHarmon8  FlûteHarmon8  
FlutePrinci8  FluteTraver8  FlûteTraver8  Gedackt 8      Hohlflöte 8   Holfluit 8    Holpijp 8     
Melodia 8     Quintadena 8  Roerfluit 8   RohrFlöte  8   Rohrgedackt8  StoppedFlut8  StpDiapasn8A  
StpDiapasn8B  TraverseFlo8  Traversiere8  

Flauto Aperto 8'

GeigenPrinc4  Gemshorn 4    Octaaf 4 A    Octaaf 4 B    Octava 4      Octave 4 A    Octave 4 B    
Octave 4 C    OctaveGeige4  Oktave 4 A    Oktave 4 B    Oktave 4 C    Ottava 4 A    Ottava 4 B    
Praestant 4   Prestant 4 A  Prestant 4 B  Prestant 4 C  Prestant 4 D  Prestant 4 E  Principal 4A  
Principal 4B  Principale 4  Principalin4  Prinzipal  4   Salicet 4     ViolinDiapa4  

Ottava 4'
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GR. ORGANO II

BassonHautb8  Bombarda 8    Bombarde 8    Chamade 8      Clarinet 8 A  Clarinet 8 B  Clarinette 8  
CorAnglais 8  CornoDAmore8  Cornopean 8A  Cornopean  8B  Cromorne 8 A  Cromorne 8 B  Cromorno 8    
Dulciaan 8 A  Dulciaan 8 B  EchoTrompet8  Fagotto 8      FrenchHorn 8  Hautbois 8    Hobo 8 A      
Hobo 8 B      HoboDAmour 8  Hoboe 8       Klarinet 8    Kromhoorn 8   Musette 8     Oboe 8 A      
Oboe 8 B      Oboe 8 C      OboeDAmore 8  Orchestra lO8  Regaal 8      Regal 8       Regale 8      
SpanischeTr8  Tromba 8 A    Tromba 8 B    TrombaArm on8  TrombaOrizz8  Trompet 8 A   Trompet 8 B   
Trompete 8    Trompette 8   TrpHarmoniq8  Trumpet 8  A   Trumpet 8 B   Trumpet 8 C   Tuba 8        
TubaMajor 8   TubaMirabl8A  VoixHumain8A  VoixHumai n8B  VoxHumana 8A  VoxHumana 8B  VoxHumana 8C  
VoxHumana 8D  

Tromba 8'

Blockfluit 4  BlockFlute 4  Flt.Camino 4  Flt.Conic o 4  Flt.Cuspide4  FltOttavian4  FluitTraver4  
Flute 4       FlûteChemin4  FluteDAmore4  FlûteFuse au4  FlûteOctavi4  Gedacktflui4  HarmFlute 4A  
HarmFlute 4B  LieblichFlu4  MajorFlute 4  NachtHorn  4   NightHorn 4   Offenflöte 4  Rohrflöte 4   
RohrFlute 4   SpindleFlut4  Spitsfluit 4  Spitzflöt e4A  Spitzflöte4B  WaldFlute 4   

Flauto a Cuspide 4'

Flauto inXII  FluteTw2 2/3  Nasard2 2/3   NasardH2 2/3  Nazard2 2/3A  Nazard2 2/3B  Nazardo2 2/3  
Quint 2 2/3A  Quint 2 2/3B  Quinte2 2/3A  Quinte2 2 /3B  Quintfl2 2/3  Tapered2 2/3  Twelfth22/3A  
Twelfth22/3B  XII 2 2/3     

XII 2 2/3'

BassonHautb8  Bombarda 8    Bombarde 8    Chamade 8      Clarinet 8 A  Clarinet 8 B  Clarinette 8  
CorAnglais 8  CornoDAmore8  Cornopean 8A  Cornopean  8B  Cromorne 8 A  Cromorne 8 B  Cromorno 8    
Dulciaan 8 A  Dulciaan 8 B  EchoTrompet8  Fagotto 8      FrenchHorn 8  Hautbois 8    Hobo 8 A      
Hobo 8 B      HoboDAmour 8  Hoboe 8       Klarinet 8    Kromhoorn 8   Musette 8     Oboe 8 A      
Oboe 8 B      Oboe 8 C      OboeDAmore 8  Orchestra lO8  Regaal 8      Regal 8       Regale 8      
SpanischeTr8  Tromba 8 A    Tromba 8 B    TrombaArm on8  TrombaOrizz8  Trompet 8 A   Trompet 8 B   
Trompete 8    Trompette 8   TrpHarmoniq8  Trumpet 8  A   Trumpet 8 B   Trumpet 8 C   Tuba 8        
TubaMajor 8   TubaMirabl8A  VoixHumain8A  VoixHumai n8B  VoxHumana 8A  VoxHumana 8B  VoxHumana 8C  
VoxHumana 8D  

Tromba Orizzontale 8'

Cymbal III    Cymbale III   Cymbale IV    DueDiRipi eno  FournitureIV  GdFourn III   Mixtur IV     
Mixtur V      Mixture IV    MixtuurIV VI  P.Jeu Har mon  PetiteFournt  PleinJeu IV   Ripienino 3f  
Ripieno 4f.   RipienoAcut3  RipienoGrav4  Scharf II I    

Ripieno Grave 4 f.

BlockFlöte 2  BlockFlute 2  Doublette 2   Fifteenth  2A  Fifteenth 2B  Fifteenth 2C  Fifteenth 2D  
Flageolet 2   Nachthoorn 2  Octaaf 2 A    Octaaf 2 B    Octave 2      Octavin 2     Oktaaf 2      
Oktave 2      Piccolo 2     Principal 2   Recorder 2    Speelfluit 2  Spitfluit 2   SuperOctave2  
Superoktave2  WaldFlöte 2   Woudfluit 2A  Woudfluit  2B  XV 2 A        XV 2 B        

XV 2'

Aliquot III   Cornet II V   Cornet III    Cornetto III  GrandCornetV  Kornett III   Kornett IV    
Sesq II III   Sesquialtera  Theorbe II    

Cornetto 3 f.
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GR. ORGANO II

Cymbal III    Cymbale III   Cymbale IV    DueDiRipi eno  FournitureIV  GdFourn III   Mixtur IV     
Mixtur V      Mixture IV    MixtuurIV VI  P.Jeu Har mon  PetiteFournt  PleinJeu IV   Ripienino 3f  
Ripieno 4f.   RipienoAcut3  RipienoGrav4  Scharf II I    

Ripieno Acuto 3 f.

G.O. Arpa

Archi 1       Archi 2       Archi+Corni   Arpa          Bassi         Bassi-Archi   Basso         
Basso-Piano   Campane       Celesta       Cembalo 1     Cembalo 2     CembaloArchi  Clarinetto    
Corni         Corni+Coro    Coro 1        Coro 2        Coro&Archi    Flauto        Flauto&Archi  
Flauto+Oboe   Oboe          Oboe&Archi    Organo 1      Organo 2      Piano&Archi   Pianoforte    
Timpani       Tromba        Tuba          Violino       Violoncello   

G.O. Archi

Archi 1       Archi 2       Archi+Corni   Arpa          Bassi         Bassi-Archi   Basso         
Basso-Piano   Campane       Celesta       Cembalo 1     Cembalo 2     CembaloArchi  Clarinetto    
Corni         Corni+Coro    Coro 1        Coro 2        Coro&Archi    Flauto        Flauto&Archi  
Flauto+Oboe   Oboe          Oboe&Archi    Organo 1      Organo 2      Piano&Archi   Pianoforte    
Timpani       Tromba        Tuba          Violino       Violoncello   

RECITATIVO III

Bordone 16    BordoneAmb16  Bourdon 16 A  Bourdon 1 6 B  Bourdon 16 C  Bourdon 16 D  Bourdon 16 E  
Burdon 16     DbDiapasn16A  DbDiapasn16B  DbDiapasn 16C  Flute 16      Gamba 16      Gambe 16      
Gedeckt 16    Holpijp 16    HolzGedack16  MajorBass  16  MinorBourd16  Montre 16     OpenMetal 16  
OpenWood 16A  OpenWood 16B  OpenWood 16C  Prestant 16A  Prestant 16B  Principal 16  Principale16  
Prinzipal16A  Prinzipal16B  Quintadena16  Quintaton  16  Soubasse 16   SubBass 16    Violon 16 A   
Violon 16 B   Violone 16    

Bordone Amabile 16'

Dulciana 8A   Dulciana 8B   EchoAeoline8  EchoGamba  8   Erzahler 8    Gamba 8 A     Gamba 8 B     
Gambe 8       MutedViole 8  Salicional 8  Saliciona le8  Viola 8       ViolaDaGamb8  ViolaDAmour8  
ViolaDiGam8A  ViolaDiGam8B  Viole 8       VioleDeGm b8   

Viola di Gamba 8'

Basson 16 A   Basson 16 B   Bazuin 16     Bombarde 16A  Bombarde 16B  Bombarde 16C  Bombarde 16D  
CorAnglais16  CtFagotto 16  CtTromba 16   DbTrumpet 16A  DbTrumpet16B  DbTrumpet16C  Douçaine 16   
Dulciaan 16   Fagott 16 A   Fagott 16 B   Fagotto 1 6 A  Fagotto 16 B  Ophecleide16  Posaune 16    
Ranquette 16  Regaal 16     Regal 16      Trombone 16A  Trombone 16B  Trompette 16  TubaMirabi16  
Waldhorn 16   

Fagotto 16'

1StDiapason8  2NdDiapason8  Aeoline 8     ConicalDi ap8  CornoDiCamo8  Diapason 8 A  Diapason 8 B  
EnglishDiap8  FirstOpenDi8  GeigenDiap8A  GeigenDia p8B  GeigenPrinz8  Gemshoorn 8   Gemshorn 8    
HornDiapas8A  HornDiapas8B  Montre 8      OpenDiapa s8A  OpenDiapas8B  OpenDiapas8C  Praestant 8   
Prestant 8 A  Prestant 8 B  Prestant 8 C  Prestant 8 D  Principaal 8  Principal 8A  Principal 8B  
Principale8A  Principale8B  PrinViolino8  Prinzipal  8A  Prinzipal 8B  Prinzipal 8C  PrinzipalOc8  
SpitzPrinzi8  

Principale Violino 8'
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RECITATIVO III

Baarpijp 8    Bord.Camino8  Bordone 8     Bourdon 8  A   Bourdon 8 B   Bourdon 8 C   Bourdon 8 D   
Bourdun 8     ChimneyFlt8A  ChimneyFlt8B  ClaribelF lu8  DoppelFlute8  Flauto 8      FlautoApert8  
FlautoDolce8  FlautoTrave8  Flöte 8 A     Flöte 8 B      FluitDouce 8  FluteHarmon8  FlûteHarmon8  
FlutePrinci8  FluteTraver8  FlûteTraver8  Gedackt 8      Hohlflöte 8   Holfluit 8    Holpijp 8     
Melodia 8     Quintadena 8  Roerfluit 8   RohrFlöte  8   Rohrgedackt8  StoppedFlut8  StpDiapasn8A  
StpDiapasn8B  TraverseFlo8  Traversiere8  

Bordone a Camino 8'

ErzahlerCel8  GmbCeleste8A  GmbCeleste8B  GmbCelest e8C  GmbCeleste8D  GmbCeleste8E  GmbCeleste8F  
GmbCeleste8G  GmbCeleste8H  GmbCeleste8I  UndaMaris  8A  UndaMaris 8B  UndaMaris 8C  VoceCeleste8  
VoceUmana 8   VoceUmana 8   VoxAngelica8  VoxCelest e8A  VoxCeleste8B  VoxCeleste8C  VoxCeleste8D  
VoxCeleste8E  VoxCeleste8F  VoxCeleste8G  VoxCelest e8H  

Voce Celeste 8'

BassonHautb8  Bombarda 8    Bombarde 8    Chamade 8      Clarinet 8 A  Clarinet 8 B  Clarinette 8  
CorAnglais 8  CornoDAmore8  Cornopean 8A  Cornopean  8B  Cromorne 8 A  Cromorne 8 B  Cromorno 8    
Dulciaan 8 A  Dulciaan 8 B  EchoTrompet8  Fagotto 8      FrenchHorn 8  Hautbois 8    Hobo 8 A      
Hobo 8 B      HoboDAmour 8  Hoboe 8       Klarinet 8    Kromhoorn 8   Musette 8     Oboe 8 A      
Oboe 8 B      Oboe 8 C      OboeDAmore 8  Orchestra lO8  Regaal 8      Regal 8       Regale 8      
SpanischeTr8  Tromba 8 A    Tromba 8 B    TrombaArm on8  TrombaOrizz8  Trompet 8 A   Trompet 8 B   
Trompete 8    Trompette 8   TrpHarmoniq8  Trumpet 8  A   Trumpet 8 B   Trumpet 8 C   Tuba 8        
TubaMajor 8   TubaMirabl8   VoixHumain8A  VoixHumai n8B  VoxHumana 8A  VoxHumana 8B  VoxHumana 8C  
VoxHumana 8D  

Tromba Armonica 8'

Dulciana 8A   Dulciana 8B   EchoAeoline8  EchoGamba  8   Erzahler 8    Gamba 8 A     Gamba 8 B     
Gambe 8       MutedViole 8  Salicional 8  Saliciona le8  Viola 8       ViolaDaGamb8  ViolaDAmour8  
ViolaDiGam8A  ViolaDiGam8B  Viole 8       VioleDeGm b8   

Salicional 8'

Blockfluit 4  BlockFlute 4  Flt.Camino 4  Flt.Conic o 4  Flt.Cuspide4  FltOttavian4  FluitTraver4  
Flute 4       FlûteChemin4  FluteDAmore4  FlûteFuse au4  FlûteOctavi4  Gedacktflui4  HarmFlute 4A  
HarmFlute 4B  LieblichFlu4  MajorFlute 4  NachtHorn  4   NightHorn 4   Offenflöte 4  Rohrflöte 4   
RohrFlute 4   SpindleFlut4  Spitsfluit 4  Spitzflöt e4A  Spitzflöte4B  WaldFlute 4A  

Flûte Octaviante 4'

BassonHautb8  Bombarda 8    Bombarde 8    Chamade 8      Clarinet 8 A  Clarinet 8 B  Clarinette 8  
CorAnglais 8  CornoDAmore8  Cornopean 8A  Cornopean  8B  Cromorne 8 A  Cromorne 8 B  Cromorno 8    
Dulciaan 8 A  Dulciaan 8 B  EchoTrompet8  Fagotto 8      FrenchHorn 8  Hautbois 8    Hobo 8 A      
Hobo 8 B      HoboDAmour 8  Hoboe 8       Klarinet 8    Kromhoorn 8   Musette 8     Oboe 8 A      
Oboe 8 B      Oboe 8 C      OboeDAmore 8  Orchestra lO8  Regaal 8      Regal 8       Regale 8      
SpanischeTr8  Tromba 8 A    Tromba 8 B    TrombaArm on8  TrombaOrizz8  Trompet 8 A   Trompet 8 B   
Trompete 8    Trompette 8   TrpHarmoniq8  Trumpet 8  A   Trumpet 8 B   Trumpet 8 C   Tuba 8        
TubaMajor 8   TubaMirabl8   VoixHumain8A  VoixHumai n8B  VoxHumana 8A  VoxHumana 8B  VoxHumana 8C  
VoxHumana 8D  

Oboe 8'

GeigenPrinc4  Gemshorn 4    Octaaf 4 A    Octaaf 4 B    Octava 4      Octave 4 A    Octave 4 B    
Octave 4 C    OctaveGeige4  Oktave 4 A    Oktave 4 B    Oktave 4 C    Ottava 4 A    Ottava 4 B    
Praestant 4   Prestant 4 A  Prestant 4 B  Prestant 4 C  Prestant 4 D  Prestant 4 E  Principal 4A  
Principal 4B  Principale 4  Principalin4  Prinzipal  4   Salicet 4     ViolinDiapa4  

Principalino 4'
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RECITATIVO III

Flauto inXII  FluteTw2 2/3  Nasard2 2/3   NasardH2 2/3  Nazard2 2/3A  Nazard2 2/3B  Nazardo2 2/3  
Quint 2 2/3A  Quint 2 2/3B  Quinte2 2/3A  Quinte2 2 /3B  Quintfl2 2/3  Tapered2 2/3  Twelfth22/3A  
Twelfth22/3B  XII 2 2/3     

Nazardo 2 2/3'

BassonHautb8  Bombarda 8    Bombarde 8    Chamade 8      Clarinet 8 A  Clarinet 8 B  Clarinette 8  
CorAnglais 8  CornoDAmore8  Cornopean 8A  Cornopean  8B  Cromorne 8 A  Cromorne 8 B  Cromorno 8    
Dulciaan 8 A  Dulciaan 8 B  EchoTrompet8  Fagotto 8      FrenchHorn 8  Hautbois 8    Hobo 8 A      
Hobo 8 B      HoboDAmour 8  Hoboe 8       Klarinet 8    Kromhoorn 8   Musette 8     Oboe 8 A      
Oboe 8 B      Oboe 8 C      OboeDAmore 8  Orchestra lO8  Regaal 8      Regal 8       Regale 8      
SpanischeTr8  Tromba 8 A    Tromba 8 B    TrombaArm on8  TrombaOrizz8  Trompet 8 A   Trompet 8 B   
Trompete 8    Trompette 8   TrpHarmoniq8  Trumpet 8  A   Trumpet 8 B   Trumpet 8 C   Tuba 8        
TubaMajor 8   TubaMirabl8   VoixHumain8A  VoixHumai n8B  VoxHumana 8A  VoxHumana 8B  VoxHumana 8C  
VoxHumana 8D  

Regale 8'

BlockFlöte 2  BlockFlute 2  Doublette 2A  Doublette  2B  Fifteenth 2A  Fifteenth 2B  Fifteenth 2C  
Fifteenth 2D  Flageolet 2   FlSilvestre2  Octaaf 2 A    Octaaf 2 B    Octave 2      Octavin 2     
Oktaaf 2      Oktave 2      Piccolo 2     Principal  2   Recorder 2    Speelfluit 2  Spitfluit 2   
Super Oktav2  SuperOctave2  Superoktave2  WaldFlöte  2   Woudfluit 2A  Woudfluit 2B  

Flauto Silvestre 2'

Decimin13/5A  Decimin13/5B  Terts 1 3/5   Tierce 1 3/5  Tierce1 3/5A  Tierce1 3/5B  TierceH1 3/5  
Flageol1 1/3  Larigot11/3A  Larigot11/3B  Larigot11 /3C  Larigot11/3D  Ninetee1 1/3  Quint 1 1/3   

Decimino 1 3/5'

BombClarion4  Chiarina 4    Clairon 4 A   Clairon 4  B   Clairon 4 C   ClaironHarm4  Clarion 4 A   
Clarion 4 B   Clarion 4 C   RhrSchalmei4  Schalmei 4 A  Schalmei 4 B  Schawm 4      

Chiarina 4'

Cymbal III    Cymbale III   Cymbale IV    DueDiRipi eno  FournitureIV  GdFourn III   Mixtur IV     
Mixtur V      Mixture IV    MixtuurIV VI  P.Jeu Har mon  PetiteFournt  PleinJeu IV   Ripienino 3f  
Ripieno 4f.   RipienoAcut3  RipienoGrav4  Scharf II I    

Ripienino 3 f.

Rec. Campane Tubolari

Archi 1       Archi 2       Archi+Corni   Arpa          Bassi         Bassi-Archi   Basso         
Basso-Piano   Campane       Celesta       Cembalo 1     Cembalo 2     CembaloArchi  Clarinetto    
Corni         Corni+Coro    Coro 1        Coro 2        Coro&Archi    Flauto        Flauto&Archi  
Flauto+Oboe   Oboe          Oboe&Archi    Organo 1      Organo 2      Piano&Archi   Pianoforte    
Timpani       Tromba        Tuba          Violino       Violoncello   

Rec. Oboe

Archi 1       Archi 2       Archi+Corni   Arpa          Bassi         Bassi-Archi   Basso         
Basso-Piano   Campane       Celesta       Cembalo 1     Cembalo 2     CembaloArchi  Clarinetto    
Corni         Corni+Coro    Coro 1        Coro 2        Coro&Archi    Flauto        Flauto&Archi  
Flauto+Oboe   Oboe          Oboe&Archi    Organo 1      Organo 2      Piano&Archi   Pianoforte    
Timpani       Tromba        Tuba          Violino       Violoncello   
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